
521 Halesworth - Saxmundham - Leiston - Aldeburgh
Operates Monday - Friday Only (exc Bank Holidays)

With effect from 5th September 2022

Halesworth, Bramblewood Way 07:35 - - - - - - 16:25

Halesworth, Suffolk New College (when open) - - - - - - - - 16:30

Halesworth, Saxons Way 07:38 - - - - - - 16:35

Halesworth, Bramfield Road 07:41 - - - - - - 16:38

Bramfield, The Street 07:43 - - - - - - 16:40

Darsham, The Street, Church 07:50 10:00 12:00 - - 16:47

Darsham, opp Rail Station 07:53 10:03 12:03 - - 16:50

Yoxford, High St, Oakwood Park 07:55 10:05 12:05 - - 16:52

Kelsale 08:01 10:11 12:11 14:08 16:58

Saxmundham, High Street 08:04 10:14 12:14 14:11 17:01

Benhall Green 08:09 10:19 12:19 14:16 17:06

Sternfield 08:12 10:22 12:22 14:19 17:09

Friston 08:15 10:25 12:25 14:22 17:12

Knodishall 08:19 10:29 12:29 14:26 17:16

Leiston, Main Street 08:24 10:34 12:34 14:31 17:21

Leiston, Alde Valley Academy (when school open) 08:26 - - - - - - - -

Aldringham, opp Parrot and Punchbowl PH 08:28 10:38 12:38 14:35 - -

Thorpeness 08:32 10:42 12:42 14:39 - -

Aldeburgh, High Street 08:37 10:47 12:47 14:44 - -

Aldeburgh, Fort Green 08:39 10:49 12:49 14:46 - -

Aldeburgh, Fort Green 09:05 11:05 13:25 14:55 - -

Aldeburgh, High Street 09:07 11:07 13:27 14:57 - -

Thorpeness 09:13 11:13 13:33 15:03 - -

Aldringham, Parrot and Punchbowl PH 09:17 11:17 13:37 15:07 - -

Leiston, Alde Valley Academy (when school open) - - - - - - 15:09 - -

Leiston, Main Street 09:21 11:21 13:41 15:11 17:30

Knodishall 09:25 11:25 13:45 15:15 17:35

Friston 09:30 11:30 13:50 15:20 17:39

Sternfield 09:33 11:33 13:53 15:23 17:42

Benhall Green 09:36 11:36 13:56 15:26 17:45

Saxmundham, High Street 09:44 11:44 14:04 15:34 17:50

Kelsale 09:46 11:46 14:06 15:36 17:52

Yoxford, High St, opp Oakwood Park 09:53 11:53 - - 15:43 R

Darsham, Rail Station 09:55 11:55 - - 15:45 R

Darham, The Street, Church 09:58 11:58 - - 15:48 R

Bramfield, The Street - - - - - - 15:55 R

Halesworth, Bramfield Road - - - - - - 15:57 R

Halesworth, Saxons Way - - - - - - 16:00 R

Halesworth, Bramblewood Way - - - - - - 16:03 R

Notes

R = Drop off by request only

www.Border-Bus.co.uk

office@border-bus.co.uk

follow us on Twitter @BorderBus



521 Halesworth - Saxmundham - Leiston - Aldeburgh
Operates Sat Only (exc Bank Holidays)

With effect from 5th September 2022

Halesworth, Bramblewood Way 07:35 10:35 13:35 16:32

Halesworth, Saxons Way 07:38 10:38 13:38 16:35

Halesworth, Bramfield Road 07:41 10:41 13:41 16:38

Bramfield, The Street 07:43 10:43 13:43 16:40

Darsham, The Street, Church 07:50 10:50 13:50 16:47

Darsham, opp Rail Station 07:53 10:53 13:53 16:50

Yoxford, High St, Oakwood Park 07:55 10:55 13:55 16:52

Kelsale 08:01 11:01 14:01 16:58

Saxmundham, High Street 08:04 11:04 14:04 17:01

Benhall Green 08:09 11:09 14:09 17:06

Sternfield 08:12 11:12 14:12 17:09

Friston 08:15 11:15 14:15 17:12

Knodishall 08:19 11:19 14:19 17:16

Leiston, Main Street 08:24 11:24 14:24 17:21

Aldringham, opp Parrot and Punchbowl PH 08:28 11:28 14:28 - -

Thorpeness 08:32 11:32 14:32 - -

Aldeburgh, High Street 08:37 11:37 14:37 - -

Aldeburgh, Fort Green 08:39 11:39 14:39 - -

Aldeburgh, Fort Green 09:05 11:55 14:55 - -

Aldeburgh, High Street 09:07 11:57 14:57 - -

Thorpeness 09:13 12:03 15:03 - -

Aldringham, Parrot and Punchbowl PH 09:17 12:07 15:07 - -

Leiston, Main Street 09:21 12:11 15:11 17:30

Knodishall 09:25 12:15 15:15 17:35

Friston 09:30 12:20 15:20 17:39

Sternfield 09:33 12:23 15:23 17:42

Benhall Green 09:36 12:26 15:26 17:45

Saxmundham, High Street 09:44 12:34 15:34 17:50

Kelsale 09:46 12:36 15:36 17:52

Yoxford, High St, opp Oakwood Park 09:53 12:43 15:43 R

Darsham, Rail Station 09:55 12:45 15:45 R

Darham, The Street, Church 09:58 12:48 15:48 R

Bramfield, The Street 10:05 12:55 15:55 R

Halesworth, Bramfield Road 10:07 12:57 15:57 R

Halesworth, Saxons Way 10:10 13:00 16:00 R

Halesworth, Bramblewood Way 10:13 13:03 16:03 R

Notes

R = Drop off by request only

www.Border-Bus.co.uk

office@border-bus.co.uk

follow us on Twitter @BorderBus


